
Annual Renewal Demand (ARD) $25,405,437
CoC Bonus $1,270,272

DV Bonus $886,104.00
Planning $762,163

Tier 1 $23,981,405
Tier 2 $2,694,304

Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total $26,675,709
 Total SCC Funding Available $28,323,976

Score

Eligible 
to 
Appeal  Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 

Tier 1 Running 
Total

104.500 No HHS Rental Assistance Program #2 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 160,057$           160,057$          
102.333 No Opportunity Center of the Midpeninsula Abode Services PSH 43,936$             203,993$          
100.500 No Housing Case Management for Medical Respite County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 639,067$           843,060$          

99.333 No Peacock Commons Bill Wilson Center PSH 296,887$           1,139,947$       
99.333 No Samaritan Inns County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 591,178$           1,731,125$       
97.500 No CASA 80 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 1,308,870$        3,039,995$       
97.417 No Second Street Studios County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 577,827$           3,617,822$       
97.167 No Housing Case Management for the Homeless County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 702,807$           4,320,629$       
95.833 No Sunset Leasing Abode Services PSH 265,406$           4,586,035$       
94.667 No Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families North Bill Wilson Center TH 309,348$           4,895,383$       
94.333 No CoC PSH GRANT County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 720,695$           5,616,078$       
94.333 No Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families Bill Wilson Center TH 558,923$           6,175,001$       
93.417 No Renascent Place County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 670,911$           6,845,912$       
91.833 No CCP Placement Project County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 5,446,783$        12,292,695$     
91.417 No Leigh Ave County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 573,590$           12,866,285$     
91.167 No Mission Rebuild Abode Services PSH 504,265$           13,370,550$     
91.083 No Corvin Apartments County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 696,682$           14,067,232$     
90.833 No Our New Place St. Joseph's Family Center PSH 417,042$           14,484,274$     
89.167 No SCC RRH for Families & Youth County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingRRH 2,133,592$        16,617,866$     
88.833 No TH-RRH Youth Bill Wilson Center TH-RRH 287,476$           16,905,342$     
88.833 No Gilroy Place St. Joseph's Family Center PSH 390,268$           17,295,610$     
84.667 No Rapid Rehousing Youth Bill Wilson Center RRH 507,148$           17,802,758$     
83.833 No CoC GRANT 5320 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH  $          432,345 18,235,103$     
82.000 No RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingRRH 468,688$           18,703,791$     
81.833 Yes CoC GRANT 5022 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 3,968,535$        22,672,326$     
N/A No SCC HMIS County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingHMIS 964,321$           23,636,647$     
N/A No SCC Coordinated Assessment System County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingCE 130,241$           23,766,888$     

80.083 Yes DV Collaborative County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingRRH 214,517$           23,981,405$     

Score

Eligible 
to 
Appeal  Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 

Tier 2 Running 
Total

80.083 Yes DV Collaborative County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingRRH 786,133$           786,133$          
80.333 Yes Haven to Home West Valley Community Services RRH 737,323.00$      1,523,456$       
79.833 Yes Family Housing County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPSH 747,770$           2,271,226$       

77.500 Yes 2019 DV Bonus County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingTH-RRH

 DV Bonus (See 
"DV Bonus 

Applications" 
below) 2,271,226$       

76.333 Yes Sexual Assault & Human Trafficking-Rehousing Intervention Solutions Efforts (SA & HT-RISE)YWCA - Silicon Valley RRH 423,078$           2,694,304$       

 Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 
79.500 Yes PATH San Jose RRH PATH San Jose RRH 1,004,391$        

 Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 
Yes 2019 DV Bonus County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingTH-RRH  $          886,104 

 Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 
2019 Planning Grant County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HousingPlanning 762,163$           

 Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines 

 New Projects Not Recommended For Funding

The following project was the lowest-ranked new project application for CoC Bonus funding. There is insufficient CoC Bonus funding available to submit this application to HUD.       

Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2019 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing

September 11, 2019

 DV Bonus Applications
($886,104)

If not selected for DV Bonus funding by HUD, there is insufficient CoC bonus funding available to fund this project 

Tier 1 Recommended List
($0-$23,981,405) 

Tier 2 Recommended List
($23,981,405-$26,675,709)


